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January 12, 2023

Dinakar Chandolu
10232 Glenmere Creek Cir
Charlotte NC  28262

1XXXXX9399 / 2022 BMW X4 xDrive30i
Amortization schedule

Dear Dinakar Chandolu:

Thank you for contacting BMW Financial Services regarding your account. We are happy to be of
assistance.

Enclosed is a copy of the amortization schedule for your account. It reflects each payment you
have made to your account, and the application to interest as well as the principal balance. Your
retail installment contract (financing agreement) functions as a simple interest account, which
is detailed for you in Section One on the back of your financing agreement. The per diem (daily
rate) of interest that accrues is calculated as a daily rate, and is based on your remaining principal
balance and annual percentage rate on your financing agreement. Therefore, as your principal
balance decreases, the per diem of interest that accrues also decreases. Based on the description
of the way your financing agreement functions, when we receive a payment for your account, it
is first credited to the accrued daily interest since your last payment was made, and then to the
remaining principal balance.

We are committed to providing you with the highest level of service. If you have any questions,
please contact a Customer Service Advocate at (800) 578-5000, Monday through Thursday,
9:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. ET, and Friday 9:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. ET, or by mail at the address listed
on this letter.

Best regards,

BMW Financial Services

enclosure: actual amortization schedule



Actual Amortization Schedule

Account Number Year Make Model

1XXXXX9399 2022 BMW X4 xDrive30i

1743516513

Payment

Number

Date of

Payment Payment Made

Principal

Portion Other Charges Interest Paid

Interest

Days Daily Interest Principal Balance

1 09/20/2021 $886.40 $696.02 $0.00 $190.38 41 $4.64 $57,745.72

2 09/24/2021 $886.40 $868.05 $0.00 $18.35 4 $4.59 $56,877.67

3 10/24/2021 $886.40 $750.83 $0.00 $135.57 30 $4.52 $56,126.84

4 11/18/2021 $886.40 $774.92 $0.00 $111.48 25 $4.46 $55,351.92

5 12/15/2021 $1,000.00 $881.25 $0.00 $118.75 27 $4.40 $54,470.67

6 01/18/2022 $1,000.00 $852.86 $0.00 $147.14 34 $4.33 $53,617.81

7 02/15/2022 $1,000.00 $880.72 $0.00 $119.28 28 $4.26 $52,737.09

8 03/14/2022 $1,000.00 $886.87 $0.00 $113.13 27 $4.19 $51,850.22

9 04/15/2022 $886.40 $754.57 $0.00 $131.83 32 $4.12 $51,095.65

10 05/14/2022 $886.40 $768.67 $0.00 $117.73 29 $4.06 $50,326.98

11 06/15/2022 $1,500.00 $1,372.04 $0.00 $127.96 32 $4.00 $48,954.94

12 07/14/2022 $886.40 $773.61 $0.00 $112.79 29 $3.89 $48,181.33

13 08/15/2022 $1,000.00 $877.50 $0.00 $122.50 32 $3.83 $47,303.83

14 09/15/2022 $886.40 $769.89 $0.00 $116.51 31 $3.76 $46,533.94

15 09/15/2022 $70.92 $70.92 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 $46,463.02

16 10/15/2022 $1,000.00 $889.25 $0.00 $110.75 30 $3.69 $45,573.77

17 11/15/2022 $886.40 $774.15 $0.00 $112.25 31 $3.62 $44,799.62

18 12/27/2022 $886.40 $736.90 $0.00 $149.50 42 $3.56 $44,062.72

Total $16,434.92 $14,379.02 $0.00 $2,055.90



Actual Amortization Schedule

Account Number Year Make Model

1XXXXX9399 2022 BMW X4 xDrive30i

1743516513

Totals by Year

Year Payment Made Principal Portion Other Charges Interest Paid

2021 $4,545.60 $3,971.07 $0.00 $574.53

2022 $11,889.32 $10,407.95 $0.00 $1,481.37

Total $16,434.92 $14,379.02 $0.00 $2,055.90


